N0900009792

(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
	L
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	

۱



10/07/09--01033--010 **87.50

09 OCT -7 PH 12: 01 THETARY OF STATE AHASSEE, FLORIDA

B. MoKnight OCT 0 8 2009

COVER LETTER

 $\cdot t$

Department of State Division of Corporations P.0. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Emmanuel House of Prayer First Born Church, Inc.

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for:

• \$ 87.50 Filing Fee, Certified copy and Certificate

FROM:

<u>ر ۲</u>

Pewele Toure ______Name

LCCCS, Inc.

2121 Eisenhower Avenue, Suite 208 Address

Alexandria VA 22314 City, State & Zip

703-739-2233 Daytime Telephone number

<u>patoure@lcccs.com; lcooper@lcccs.com</u> E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Enclosed are the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE ONE NAME

Emmanuel House of Prayer First Born Church, Inc.

ARTICLE TWO PRINCIPAL OFFICE

Principal Street Address: 685 South Jefferson Street Monticello, FL 32344.

Mailing Address:

P.O. Box 5727, Thomasville, GA 31758

ARTICLE THREE PURPOSE

The purpose of this corporation is:

- To strengthen each person's confidence and joy in Jesus Christ at every point in their life
- To encourage personal and spiritual growth through Prayer, Bible study, and active service in the church and community
- To Provide a place for worship, fellowship and rendering services to the community

The purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

- To operate a non-profit church which will proclaim the Good news of Jesus Christ in Florida and to the very ends of the Earth
- To encourage Christians in the living of their faith in accordance with God's Word by example, teaching and exhortation,

ARTICLE FOUR MANNER OF ELECTION

Directors are appointed annually for the job they are capable of performing.

ARTICLE FIVE INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

Moses J. Cooper/ P.O. Box 5727 Thomasville, GA 31758 - Pastor Andrea Cooper/ P.O. Box 5727 Thomasville, GA 31758 Secretary

ARTICLE SIX INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Lonnie Cooper, CISSP 685 South Jefferson Street Monticello, FL 32344

PH 12: 1

ARTICLE SEVEN INCORPORATOR

Pewele Toure 2121 Eisenhower Avenue, Suite 208 Alexandria, VA 22314

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Sighature/Registered/Agent

Signature/Incorporator

<u>1 oct. 09</u> Date

100601 . ب PH I2: 0